
HABITAT 
FULL HEIGHT VANITY UNIT
COUNTER-TOP / SEMI-INSET BASIN  -  900 / 1200 / 1500 SINGLE / 1500 DOUBLE

Disclaimer: Products in this specification manual must by regulation be installed by licensed and registered trade people. The manufacturer/distributor 
reserves the right to vary specifications or delete models from their range without prior notification. Dimensions are nominal measurements only. 
Dimensions and set-outs listed are correct at time of publication however the manufacturer/distributor takes no responsibility for printing errors.

Tech Page Version 1

SPECIFICATIONS

Recommended use Domestic

Size availability: 900 x 485 x 830mm
1200 x 485 x 830mm
1500 x 485 x 830mm

Material: Top: White Solid Surface 
Cabinet: All white or black matte/satin polyurethane OR white matte polyurethane + choice of six 
NAVurban veneers OR entirely in a NAVurban veneer:

Black matte/satin 
polyurethane

White matte/satin 
polyurethane

NAVurban 
‘Tablelands’

NAVurban 
‘Fremantle’

NAVurban 
‘Blackheath’

NAVurban 
‘Fitzroy’

NAVurban 
‘The Oaks’

NAVurban 
‘Yarra Walnut’

Basin Options:  
(sold separately; please check 

plug & waste requirement)

Counter-Top Basin Options:
Alape Unisono White 375
Alape Unisono Black 375
Axa H10 Oval 400 x 320
Axa H10 Oval 500 x 320
Alape Scopio 375
Axa H10 Rectangular 400 x 320
Axa H10 Rectangular 500 x 320

Semi-Inset Basin Options:
Roca Inspira Round Semi-Inset 370
Roca Inspira Soft Semi-Inset 370
Roca Inspira Square Semi-Inset 370

Interior: Chosen NAVurban veneer and CIBO Black moisture resistant (MR) MDF 
Top drawer in 1200 and 1500 single vanities: Drawer dividers in chosen NAVurban veneer  
Note: If alternative finish option of ‘All matte/satin white polyurethane’ has been selected, interior 
detail is in White moisture resistant (MR) MDF and CIBO Black moisture resistant (MR) MDF. 
If alternative finish option of ‘All matte/satin black polyurethane’ has been selected, interior detail 
is in CIBO Black moisture resistant (MR) MDF. 

Fixing requirement: Full height vanity 

Mechanisms: Fingerpull handle(s) 
Soft closing drawer(s) and door(s) 
One adjustable shelf inside cupboard door(s)

Habitat 900 in Fremantle veneer with Alape Unisono 375 (black) Countertop basin Habitat 1200 in Fremantle veneer with Roca Inspira 370 Round Semi-Inset basin
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HABITAT 
FULL HEIGHT VANITY UNIT
COUNTER-TOP / SEMI-INSET BASIN

Dimensions are nominal measurements only

To see the complete CIBO range go to www.reece.com.au/bathrooms
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1200mm – Left hand side basin*
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Side View - all Vanities

HABITAT 900 CT FH SNGL Jan16

485

83
0

69
3

10
0 

12 Top
25

50

900

900

48
5

83
0

100 

12 Top
25

214.5300
Drawer

300
Drawer

600
Door

300
Drawer

25

25

214.5

214.5

900

41
2

12 Top
25

300
Drawer

300
Drawer

600
Door 25

175

175

41
2

485

37
5

12 Top
25

305

50

* centre waste 
location
for listed 
basins only

275*

210ø 130

ø 35

HABITAT 900 CT FH SNGL Jan16

485

83
0

69
3

10
0 

12 Top
25

50

900

900

48
5

83
0

100 

12 Top
25

214.5300
Drawer

300
Drawer

600
Door

300
Drawer

25

25

214.5

214.5

900

41
2

12 Top
25

300
Drawer

300
Drawer

600
Door 25

175

175

41
2

485

37
5

12 Top
25

305

50

* centre waste 
location
for listed 
basins only

275*

210ø 130

ø 35

HABITAT 900 CT FH SNGL Jan16

485

83
0

69
3

10
0 

12 Top
25

50

900

900

48
5

83
0

100 

12 Top
25

214.5300
Drawer

300
Drawer

600
Door

300
Drawer

25

25

214.5

214.5

900

41
2

12 Top
25

300
Drawer

300
Drawer

600
Door 25

175

175

41
2

485

37
5

12 Top
25

305

50

* centre waste 
location
for listed 
basins only

275*

210ø 130

ø 35

900mm – Left hand side basin*

*�Also available with right hand side basin with left hand side drawers.
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HABITAT 
FULL HEIGHT VANITY UNIT
COUNTER-TOP / SEMI-INSET BASIN

Dimensions are nominal measurements only

To see the complete CIBO range go to www.reece.com.au/bathrooms

1500mm – Left hand side basin*

HABITAT 1500 FH DBLE & SNGL Jan16
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HABITAT 1500 FH DBLE & SNGL Jan16
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HABITAT 1500 FH DBLE & SNGL Jan16
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1500mm double

HABITAT 1500 FH DBLE & SNGL Jan16
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DETAILED CLEANING GUIDE – TOP
Solid Surface material
For everyday cleaning CIBO recommends wiping Solid Surface material with a damp, soapy sponge or cloth using a mild 
detergent, followed by a wipe over with a clean, damp cloth.

Deep clean – Stubborn stains, light marks and scuffs
For more stubborn stains and marks you will need to occasionally give your Solid Surface material a more thorough clean using a 
mild abrasive cleanser. Firmly wipe the surface with a damp cloth or sponge and the mild abrasive cleanser using a wide circular 
motion. Finish by rinsing and wiping the surface with a clean damp cloth or sponge.
Please note, using abrasive cleansers on Solid Surface material may alter the sheen level. By routinely cleaning the entire surface a 
consistent sheen should return in time.

CLEANING GUIDE – BASIN
Check individual cleaning requirements for basins.

*�Also available with right hand side basin with left hand side drawers.
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Plumbers, please ensure a copy of the installation instructions 
is left with the end user for future reference

HABITAT 
FULL HEIGHT VANITY UNIT
COUNTER-TOP / SEMI-INSET BASIN

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

PLEASE INSPECT YOUR CIBO PRODUCT ON DELIVERY (OR PICKUP), PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

A visual inspection must be made of the product on delivery (or pick up) by the person receiving it, prior to installation. 

Please pay careful attention when removing the wrapping materials. If the product has marks, chips or imperfections 
deemed unacceptable and/or has been damaged in transit, the product should not be installed. 

Please contact place of purchase immediately to advise of your concerns (prior to installation).

For detailed Installation Instructions visit www.cibodesign.com.au

1.	 Remove cabinet drawer(s) before installing to avoid damage. Ensure that drawer runners are covered, i.e., with bubble 
wrap/plastic (to prevent debris from getting into the mechanism). If the top has not been fixed to the vanity, then please 
remove from vanity.

2.	 Using a hole saw, drill necessary holes in back of the vanity for the water supply pipes and wastes etc.

3.	 Carefully move the cabinet into place. Pack the vanity to the required height ensuring the vanity top is level from side to 
side and front to back. Packers may be required behind the unit to ensure the top is level and also to prevent the unit from 
twisting.

4.	 Once the vanity is level, fasten it to the wall using washers around the appropriate fixings ie., screws, bolts (not supplied by 
CIBO). It is the installer’s responsibility to determine what fixing materials are needed. Fixings should be made as high as 
possible on unit, with more emphasis placed on the top fixings.

5.	 Sweep debris from the interior of the unit and remove bubble wrap/plastic from drawer runners. Replace drawer(s).

6.	 If the top was removed in step 1, place the top upon the unit ensuring that the front and ends of the top line up with the 
front and ends of the unit. This may leave gaps behind the top and the wall. This needs to be filled with silicone. Also fix 
the top to the vanity with silicone.

7.	 The unit must be sealed along the back edge of the top and down the sides against the wall with bathroom quality 
silicone. The best method of applying silicone is to cut the appropriate sized tip at a 65° angle and to evenly run a bead 
around the unit ensuring all gaps are filled. Seal around the cabinet with silicone.

8.	 Spray soapy water on the silicone joint (on the wall and top) to stop silicone sticking to the wall, and wipe off the excess.

9.	 The pipes can now be connected, and where necessary the basin siliconed to the vanity. Basins need to be sealed 
completely around the join.

PLEASE NOTE: 
Accurate sealing of cabinet is vital for ensuring longevity of the vanity unit. It is the responsibility of the installer to adjust the 
drawer(s) after installation.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHOULD VANITIES AND/OR TOPS BE TILED INTO THE WALL. 

CIBO vanities and basin/tops must be fitted to finished/completed wall coverings e.g., tile, masonry or other cladding 
method deemed acceptable, as per the building code (of Australia) 2013.

The CIBO Warranty does not cover any vanity and/or top and/or basin that has been tiled ‘into’ a wall i.e., fitting or fixing a 
vanity to a wall and tiling around it, and/or tiling down and/or around the vanity and top/basin.
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